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HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB

British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre

Classic and Vintage Hillclimb

1 June 2019

Final Results

Sponsor

Class Morgan Sports Car Club

Holder Record 64.96 02/06/2013 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Steven McDonald  Car Morgan +8  CC 3500 

Car

13

Alan Foster15 13 1 75.39 73.84 73.56 73.56Morgan +8

Sponsor

Class  TR Register Cars

Holder Record 65.37 11/05/2002 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Hugh Maund  Car TR7 V8  CC 4600 

Car

16

Jim Johnstone28 16 1 68.80 69.32 68.71 68.71H Triumph TR6

Martin Paine26 16 2 80.15 77.65 77.65Triumph TR6

Derek Pywell27 16 3 92.55 83.74 83.74Triumph Spitfire

Sponsor

Class Pre War Austin 7 Club - Road

Holder Record 80.34 05/06/2010 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Stewart Arkley  Car Austin 7 Ulster  CC 747 S

Car

19A

Ian Bennett31 19A 1 86.67 84.40 84.40Austin 7

Gerald Mullord30 19A 2 88.31 87.84 87.84Austin 7 Hamblin

Sponsor

Class Pre War Austin 7 Club - Track

Holder Record 74.68 03/06/2018 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Colin Danks  Car Austin 7 Ulster  CC 750 

Car

19B

Paul Geering36 19B 1 78.86 77.92 76.76 76.76Austin 7 Pigsty

Colin Danks37 19B 2 77.45 106.36 77.45Austin Seven Ulster

John Mansfield34 19B 3 86.25 83.72 83.72Austin Ulster

Peter Pearson35 19B 4 98.85 99.36 100.89 98.85Wragg Austin Single Seater

Shane Drew733 19B 5 108.54 105.37 105.37S Austin Seven

Richard Wyatt33 19B 6 134.24 137.34 134.24S Austin Seven Single Seater

Sponsor

Class 500 Owners Club (under 500cc)

Holder Record 69.73 03/06/2017 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Nick Reynolds  Car Cooper Mk9  CC 500 

Car

34A

Andrew Turner43 34A 1 73.34 72.17 71.85 71.85Cooper MK6

Max Mackintosh41 34A 2 73.83 73.19 72.47 72.47Cooper

Mike Wood47 34A 3 80.63 77.12 74.81 74.81Iota Jap CB2

Andy Raynor46 34A 4 76.79 77.68 DNF 76.79Cooper

Jan Nycz42 34A 5 84.52 78.36 79.63 78.36Staride MK111

John Turner44 34A 6 82.37 79.79 79.45 79.45Cooper MK 9

Stuart Barnes45 34A 7 96.98 92.72 92.26 92.26Iota P.101
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Sponsor

Class 500 Owners Club (over 500cc)

Holder Record 67.49 16/09/2018 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Charles Reynolds  Car Cooper Mk7  CC 1100 

Car

34B

Charles Reynolds50 34B 1 70.23 69.98 69.87 69.87Cooper MK VII

Phoebe Rolt49 34B 2 71.35 74.10 72.12 71.35Elva 200

Sponsor

Class Jaguar Drivers Club

Holder Record 70.71 03/06/2017 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Thomas Robinson  Car MG Midget MK2  CC 1380 

Car

39

Colin Elstrop54 39 1 70.43 70.03 69.38 69.38TVR Grantura

Thomas Robinson57 39 2 70.67 69.57 70.58 69.57H MG Midget

Adrian Evans56 39 3 74.32 74.75 77.10 74.32Jaguar D Type Replica

Geoff Mansfield55 39 4 80.31 78.51 78.41 78.41H Kougar Jaguar

Anthony Taylor53 39 5 79.83 79.60 79.11 79.11Aristocat Jaguar XK Replica

Sponsor

Class Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars up to 750cc unsupercharged

Holder Record 84.38 04/06/2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Greg Harrison  Car Austin 7 Ulster  CC 747 

Car

V1

Geoff Harrison65 V1 1 90.22 90.08 89.18 89.18Austin Ulster Sports

Peter Howat63 V1 2 93.23 91.05 91.05Austin 7 Ulster

Daniel Hunter762 V1 3 96.73 93.94 92.14 92.14S Austin 7 Ulster

Stuart Rose60 V1 4 92.90 92.49 92.70 92.49Austin Ulster

Don Adams61 V1 5 93.92 92.63 92.63Austin 7 Ulster

Joe Tisdall59 V1 6 93.37 93.13 94.51 93.13Austin Ulster

Stephen Jones62 V1 7 96.46 93.58 94.87 93.58S Austin Seven Ulster

Alan Bee64 V1 8 95.00 95.85 96.39 95.00Austin 7 Ulster Replica

Sponsor

Class Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 751cc - 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc supercharged

Holder Record 80.56 08/06/2014 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

James Potter  Car Riley Brooklands  CC 1089 

Car

V2

Ian Standing77 V2 1 81.54 79.36 80.20 79.36Riley Brooklands

John Collins778 V2 2 83.09 82.85 82.13 82.13S Riley Brooklands

Scott Hughes68 V2 3 86.94 86.41 86.41Riley Brooklands

Joanna Collins78 V2 4 91.26 89.68 87.58 87.58S Riley Brooklands

William Lowe75 V2 5 90.43 88.81 88.81S Vale Special

Roland Woodtli76 V2 6 91.42 89.14 91.76 89.14Riley Brooklands

Raymond Knight775 V2 7 92.58 90.82 90.82S Vale Special Sports

David Lamb74 V2 8 101.01 97.51 97.51Riley Brooklands

Frank Ashley69 V2 9 102.06 101.38 101.38MG M Type

Andrew Harrington71 V2 10 105.78 104.89 104.89MG J2

Sponsor

Class Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1101cc - 1500cc unsupercharged and 751cc - 1100cc supercharged

Holder Record 72.41 02/06/2012 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Charles Gillett  Car Fraser Nash  CC 1496 

Car

V3

Joanna Blakeney Edwards85 V3 1 76.33 79.80 77.29 76.33Frazer Nash

David Johnson82 V3 2 81.02 81.43 81.02 81.02Frazer Nash

Timothy Sharp79 V3 3 88.66 89.20 88.66MG PB

Adam Moody84 V3 4 94.57 94.78 93.94 93.94Alfa Romeo 6C

David Knight80 V3 5 96.44 96.44Frazer Nash

Oliver Pryke83 V3 6 98.50 97.77 97.81 97.77Aston Martin Int

Nicholas Northeast81 V3 7 106.17 104.59 DNF 104.59Alvis SD 12/50 Beetle Back
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Sponsor

Class Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1501cc - 2000cc unsupercharged and 1101cc - 1500cc supercharged

Holder Record 75.43 07/06/2009 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Ken MacMaster  Car Frazer Nash 328  CC 1971 

Car

V4

Keith Dobinson87 V4 1 102.38 100.18 103.52 100.18Lagonda

Sponsor

Class Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 2001cc - 3000cc unsupercharged and 1501cc - 2000cc supercharged

Holder Record 82.59 07/06/2009 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Norman Pemberton  Car Talbot 95  CC 2969 

Car

V5

Dick Wilkinson88 V5 1 92.92 92.65 92.99 92.65Alvis Silver Eagle Sports

Sponsor

Class Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2000cc supercharged

Holder Record 74.83 02/06/2012 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Mark Brett  Car Ballamy Ford V8  CC 4100 

Car

V6

Nigel Hall90 V6 1 84.32 83.47 83.47Lagonda LG45

John Guyatt91 V6 2 85.53 83.97 83.97Talbot Lago T150C

Nicola Quartermaine92 V6 3 99.18 96.41 96.41Vauxhall 30-98

Sponsor

Class Edwardians

Holder Record 87.22 04/06/2016 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Hugh Mackintosh  Car Hudson Super Six Racer  CC 4738 

Car

V7

Nicholas Hildyard95 V7 1 84.48 85.27 84.66 84.48Theophile Schnider

Ian Balmforth97 V7 2 87.64 86.52 86.52H Hudson Super Six Racer

William Twelvetrees794 V7 3 94.28 92.25 DNF 92.25S 1911 Wolsley 16/20

Andy Lloyd96 V7 4 99.86 100.11 99.86Chalmers 17

Adrian Twelvetrees94 V7 5 103.15 101.20 101.20S 1911 Wolsley 16/20

Sponsor

Class Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars up to 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc supercharged

Holder Record 80.28 04/06/2016 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Tim Hopkinson  Car Riley 9 Special  CC 1096 

Car

V8

Graham Beckett107 V8 1 85.51 84.73 84.73Austin 7 Simplicity

David Furnell102 V8 2 88.33 87.12 87.12Austin 7

Timothy Stamper803 V8 3 89.08 89.60 88.95 88.95S Riley Brooklands

Iain Muir103 V8 4 90.32 90.00 89.46 89.46S Riley Brooklands Special

Kraig Mycock105 V8 5 90.65 90.65Riley Nine

Tim Cooper100 V8 6 99.20 99.66 99.07 99.07S Riley 9 Special

Emma Carter800 V8 7 105.79 106.59 106.86 105.79S Riley 9 Special

Jamie Dainton101 V8 RETRiley 9

Stephen Hughes104 V8 RETRiley Nine

Christopher Craven806 V8 RETS Austin 7

Matthew Craven106 V8 RETS Austin 7

Sponsor

Class Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1101cc - 1500cc unsupercharged and 751cc - 1100cc supercharged

Holder Record 73.08 05/06/2010 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

David Pryke  Car Morgan 4/4  CC 1496 

Car

V9

Alexander Hewitson124 V9 1 82.47 74.13 73.85 73.85Riley 12/4 Special

Tim Hopkinson125 V9 2 75.52 75.15 75.01 75.01S Riley 9 Special

Peter Hopkinson825 V9 3 77.21 75.29 84.32 75.29S Riley 9 Special

Colin Wolstenholme123 V9 4 75.74 76.44 75.98 75.74S Riley MPH

Christopher Downham114 V9 5 78.60 78.48 78.99 78.48Riley Ulster Imp Rep

Stephen White118 V9 6 80.88 81.66 81.08 80.88Riley 12/4 Special

Dennis Bingham122 V9 7 82.91 81.22 81.51 81.22Riley Falcon Special
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Julia Wolstenholme823 V9 8 87.66 88.45 83.24 83.24S Riley MPH

John Fletcher115 V9 9 88.99 87.72 87.30 87.30Riley 12/4 John Golder Special

Gerald Parker120 V9 10 87.73 88.17 87.37 87.37Riley Special

John Hunter119 V9 11 90.39 89.29 89.95 89.29Riley TT Sprite

Jonathan Garton116 V9 12 91.36 90.46 90.95 90.46Riley 12/4 Special

Leonard Lord121 V9 13 91.95 100.32 92.44 91.95S Riley 12/4 Falcon

Barbara Lord821 V9 14 97.85 95.03 93.82 93.82S Riley Falcon Special

Greg Lerigo117 V9 RETS Riley 12/4 Special

Barbara Lerigo817 V9 RETS Riley 12/4 Special

Sponsor

Class Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1501cc - 3000cc unsupercharged and 1101cc - 2250cc supercharged

Holder Record 70.92 04/06/2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Brian White  Car Frazer Nash TT Replica  CC 1971 S

Car

V10

Durward Lawson136 V10 1 74.63 76.02 74.63Riley Special

Jon Mellor135 V10 2 76.28 77.20 76.28GN/AC

Roger Tushingham130 V10 3 79.00 77.77 77.84 77.77MG N Type Special

Christopher Tabor129 V10 4 83.42 82.14 81.96 81.96Riley Special

Duncan Fish134 V10 5 81.98 82.94 81.98Alvis 12/70 Special

Trevor Corner133 V10 6 85.94 84.99 84.99H Talbot 105 Special

Steven McEvoy86 V10 7 91.80 87.22 85.48 85.48MG Magna F1

Jane Corner132 V10 8 87.28 89.55 88.52 87.28H Talbot 65 Special

Andrew Briggs137 V10 9 91.07 89.71 87.84 87.84S MG L Types Magna

Maurice Gleeson837 V10 10 91.27 88.35 88.40 88.35S MG L Type Magna

Alan Harpley131 V10 11 97.68 93.60 95.91 93.60Avon-Alvis

Sponsor

Class Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2250cc supercharged

Holder Record 73.52 04/06/2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Dougal Cawley  Car GN Frazer Nash  CC 3300 

Car

V11

Chris Batty140 V11 1 80.42 79.30 79.30Frazer Nash Supersports

Jamie Quartermaine839 V11 2 87.53 86.72 86.72S Vauxhall 30/98

Noel Runnels Moss139 V11 3 87.90 88.12 87.90S Vauxhall 30/98 Special

Sponsor

Class Pre-1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Holder Record 72.88 02/06/2018 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

James Baxter  Car Lagonda Rapier Special  CC 1100S 

Car

V13

Mark Fountain146 V13 1 81.65 81.81 81.65S Gillow Special

Michael Fountain846 V13 2 86.97 85.06 85.06S Gillow Special

Rachael Williams144 V13 3 90.39 86.54 87.27 86.54Hardy 111 Special

Michael Barber145 V13 4 105.09 104.38 106.74 104.38MG PB Monoposto

Sponsor

Class Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1101cc - 1500cc

Holder Record 67.92 07/06/2009 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Rob Cobden  Car Riley Sports Special  CC 1498 

Car

V14

Charlie Martin153 V14 1 72.72 71.90 71.90Morgan RIP Special

Andrew Craven152 V14 2 86.58 86.94 84.67 84.67MG Riley

Mark Purnell851 V14 3 96.46 96.46S Singer

Geoff Purnell151 V14 DNFS Singer Special

Sponsor

Class Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1501cc - 3000cc

Holder Record 66.24 06/06/2015 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

James Baxter  Car ERA R4A  CC 1980 S

Car

V15

Ian Baxter154 V15 1 69.84 68.50 68.50Alta 61 IS

David Pryke157 V15 2 75.05 73.35 74.44 73.35Frazer Nash Shelsley
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Richard Archbell158 V15 3 74.05 75.05 75.13 74.05GN/AC Rabelro

Iain Cheyne156 V15 4 78.38 77.42 78.58 77.42Semmence Special

Steve Pryke155 V15 5 82.27 82.62 80.72 80.72Frazer Nash Slug

Sponsor

Class Pre-1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc

Holder Record 66.48 04/06/2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

James Baxter  Car Frazer Nash Norris  CC 3581 

Car

V16

Christopher Williams164 V16 1 82.39 80.85 78.43 78.43Napier Bentley

Jolyon Harrison162 V16 2 81.21 79.45 79.53 79.45H Bentley 3/8

Amber McHamish163 V16 3 85.21 85.07 85.07Stinson Ford

Sponsor

Class Classic Saloon Cars built up to and including 1972

Holder Record 68.84 02/06/2018 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

MK1 Performance Conversions

Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Matt Clarke  Car ustin Mini  CC 1460 

Car

C19

Roy Bolderson142 C19 1 68.20 66.85 66.86 66.85H Morris Mini

Matt Clarke175 C19 2 69.36 69.07 69.25 69.07H Austin Mini

Jonathan North141 C19 3 70.04 69.20 70.71 69.20H Mini Cooper

Anthony Patrick73 C19 4 70.98 71.05 70.25 70.25H Morris Mini

David Smith166 C19 5 72.13 71.48 70.61 70.61S Mini Marcos

Richard Derrick70 C19 6 71.73 71.29 70.67 70.67H Mini 1275GT

Adam Forster873 C19 7 71.63 71.21 70.68 70.68H S Wolsley Hornet

David Taylor72 C19 8 71.25 70.95 71.16 70.95H Morris Cooper 'S'

Mark Forster173 C19 9 71.36 71.63 71.85 71.36H S Wolsley Hornet

Nick Wardley172 C19 10 73.16 72.84 73.68 72.84H Austin Mini

Iain Crockett170 C19 11 73.48 73.78 73.36 73.36H Wolsley Hornet

Steve Murphy171 C19 12 73.72 73.43 73.52 73.43H S Morris Mini Minor

David Spaull168 C19 13 75.08 75.29 74.78 74.78H Morris Mini

Tim Ellison169 C19 14 80.29 79.26 79.67 79.26H Morris Mini

Andrew Dickens167 C19 15 81.11 81.72 80.49 80.49H Austin Mini Clubman

Sponsor

Class Classic Sports Cars built up to and including 1972

Holder Record 67.11 07/06/2008 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Dave Boland  Car Lotus 7S2  CC 1690 

Car

C20

Mike Haigh184 C20 1 68.05 69.64 68.24 68.05H MG Lenham Lemans

Steven Muir182 C20 2 73.54 71.94 70.07 70.07AH Sprite

Nicholas Aveyard176 C20 3 71.94 71.22 70.88 70.88H S MG Midget Sebring GTII

Keith Beningfield181 C20 4 72.48 71.94 72.42 71.94MG TC

Robert Sinclair876 C20 5 73.24 72.72 73.29 72.72H S MG Midget Sebring GTII

Les Procter183 C20 6 76.19 75.00 74.12 74.12H S Austin Healy Sebring Sprite

Allan Scott179 C20 7 75.89 74.45 74.95 74.45H Mini Jem MK3

Ian Peacock180 C20 8 76.65 77.85 80.19 76.65H MG Midget

Richard  Jones883 C20 9 81.14 78.62 77.65 77.65H S Austin Healy Sebring Sprite

Bryan Simpson178 C20 10 79.56 79.32 77.82 77.82H MG MGB

Paul Wignall177 C20 11 79.26 79.87 79.57 79.26Alpha Romeo Giulietta Sprint

Sponsor

Class Classic Racing and Sports Racing Cars built up to and including 1975

Holder Record 59.67 08/06/2008 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Jon Waggitt  Car Brabham BT18  CC 1600 

Car

C21

Leon Bachelier186 C21 1 83.73 78.50 78.50H Elva MK6

Sponsor

Class Classic Racing and Sports Racing Cars built up to and including 1985

Holder Record 60.01 08/06/2014 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Richard Evans  Car March 742  CC 1975 

Car

C22
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Jolyon Harrison188 C22 1 66.09 67.07 63.55 63.55H Surtees TS7 F5000
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